/ 429rev. 2023-10
/ Flow / Vane Operated Flowswitches
Flow-Measurement and -monitoring
address Schleusenstraße 3 | D-27568 Bremerhaven | Germany | tel +49 (0)471 98 24 151
fax +49 (0)471 98 24 152 | mail info@profimess.de | web profimess.com
DP-10LC
Vane operated Flowswitch
/ Proven technology

Einbauempfehlung
Rohr nach DIN 2448 Normalwandstärke
Bestellschlüssel
1. 2. 3. 4.
CRE - 025H S
 = Option
1. Anschlussart
025H Anschlussgewinde DN 25 - R 1 "
2. Anschlusswerkstoff
M Messing
K Edelstahl
3. Kabelverschraubung
S Seitlich
4. Schaltbereich
R  Reduziert
Optionen
● TÜV-Zulassung
CRE-025HMS / CRE-025HKS TÜV.SW.14-028
CRE-025HMSR / CRE-025HKSR TÜV.SW.14-029
● Schaltbereiche für Öl
● Sondermengen
Bestellhinweise
● Durchflussrichtung, Medium und Schaltbereich angeben.
● Bei Ölen Viskosität, Temperatur und Bezeichnung
(z.B. ISO VG 68) angeben (Bereich anfragen).
2 pi-ho_fpa-cre_d V1.02-01
Einstell-
schraube
Technical Specifications:
max. Pressure / DP-10LC.1/3.x: 11 bar
DP-10LC.2.x: 30 bar
max. Media temp. / DP-10LC.1/2.x: -40. . .+120°C
DP-10LC.3.1: -10 . .+85°C
max. Ambient temp. / DP-10LC.1/2.x: -40. . .+85°C
DP-10LC.3.1: -10 . .+85°C
Materials / see table 1.2
Mounting position / any, vane to the top not recommended,
mounting position affects setpoint
Process connection / DP-10LC.1/2.x: R1”-male
DP-10LC.3.1: flange 89 x 63,5 mm
Media / DP-10LC.1/2.x: water
DP-10LC.3.1:  air
Range of adjustment / see table 1.1
Weight / DP-10LC.x.x: 0,95 kg
Electrical Specifications:
Electrical output / micro-switch, change-over contact,
250 VAC, 15 A (8 A inductive)
Cable gland / DP-10LC.x.x: M20 x 1,5
Protection class / IP65 with protective conductor conn.
Order number DP-10LC. 1. 1
DP-10LC Vane operated Flowswitch
Version /
1 = brass
2 = stainless steel
3 = air
Adjustment range /
1 = standard
2 = reduced (only for DP-10LC.1 and DP-10LC.2)
Ordering Codes:
Table 1.2 - Materials: